apply for and be allotted 1 (one) equity share of the face value Rs. 2/‐ each at a premium of Rs. 415/‐ per 
shares,  for  each  warrant  within  a  period  of  18  (Eighteen)  months  from  the  date  of  allotment  of  the 
Warrants, aggregating  to Rs. 4,09,99,95,291/‐  (Rupees Four Hundred and Nine Crores Ninety Nine Lacs 
Ninety Five Thousand Two hundred and Ninety One Only) to the following proposed allottees: 
 

Sr. 
No. 

 
Name of the Proposed Allottee(s) 

Maximum number of 
convertible warrants 
proposed to be issued 

 
Category 

1  Essar Telecom Limited  47,96,163  Promoter 

2  Sanjeev Verma  119,904  Non‐Promoter (KMP)

[...]

Board  of  India  (Issue  of  Capital  and  Disclosure  Requirements) 
Regulations, 2018 and other applicable laws

3. Total  number  of  securities 
proposed to be issued or the 
total  amount  for  which  the 
securities will be issued 

Issuance  of  98,32,123  (Ninety  Eight  Lakhs  Thirty  Two  Thousand One 
Hundred  and  Twenty  Three)  convertible  warrants  at  a  price  of  Rs. 
417/‐  (Rupees Four Hundred and Seventeen Only) per Warrant at an 
aggregate  consideration  not  exceeding  Rs.  4,09,99,95,291/‐  (Rupees 
Four  Hundred  and  Nine  Crores  Ninety  Nine  Lakhs  Ninety  Five 
Thousand Two Hundred Ninety One Only), in Cash. 
 

In case of preferential issue the listed entity shall disclose the following additional details to the stock 
exchange(s): 
4. Name of Investors   

Sr. 
No. 

Name of the Proposed Allottee(s) Category 

1  Essar Telecom Limited  Promoter

[...]

‐  *The  shareholding  post  exercise  of  warrants  as  shown  above  is 
calculated  assuming  full  exercise  of Warrants  and  consequent  allotment  of  the 
Equity Shares of the Company 
 
 

Convertible  Warrants  each  carrying  a  right  to  subscribe  to  1  (One) 
Equity Share per warrant at Price of Rs. 417/‐  (Rupees Four Hundred 
and  Seventeen  Only)  per  Warrant.  The  price  has  been  fixed  in 
accordance with the SEBI ICDR Regulations. 
 
 

Number of Investor – 25 
 

6. in  case  of  convertibles  ‐ 
intimation  on  conversion  of 
securities  or  on  lapse  of  the 
tenure of the instrument;